



महाराष्ट्र शासन राजपत्र असाधारण भाग चार-ब

वर्ष २, अंक ९० (२)]

बुधवार, डिसेंबर १, २०१०/अग्रहायण १०, शके १९३२

[फुटे २

किंमत: रुपये २८.००

असाधारण क्रमांक १७१

प्राधिकृतः प्रकाशन

महाराष्ट्र शासनाने महाराष्ट्र अधिनियमांन्वये तयार केलेले (भाग एक, एक-अ आणि एक-ल यांमध्ये प्रसिद्ध केलेले नियम व आदेश यांव्यतिरिक्त) नियम व आदेश

HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.
Mantralaya, Mumbai-400 032.
Dated 1st December, 2010

CORRIGENDUM

No. USG-2009-(85-09)-UNI-4.-

In the Government Notification, Higher and Technical Education Department, No. USG 2009-(85/09)-UNI-4, dated the 14th September, 2009, published at pages 21-38 in the Maharashtra Government Gazette, in Part IV-B, Extraordinary Number 182,—

(1) In the Schedule I,—

(a) On page 22, against entry S.25(2) (p)-TEACHER (Twenty) in column (2), in condition 6 column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".

(9)

- (b) On page 23, against entry S.27(1) (c)-DEAN (One) in column (2), in condition 5 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" <u>read</u> "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (c) On page 24, against entry S.27(1) (I)—TEACHERS (Two) in column (2), in condition 6 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (d) On page 26, against entry S.15(2)—Dean in column (2), in condition 8 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (e) On page 27, against entry S.37(2) (b)-HEAD OF DEPART-MENT IN COLLEGES (Six) column (2), in condition 4 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (2) In the Schedule II,—
- (a) On page 30, against entry S.29(2) (h)-TEACHER (One) in column (2), in condition 4 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (b) On page 31, against entry S.31(3) (h)-EVALUATION EXPERT (One) in column (2), in condition 3 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (c) On page 32, against entry S.35(2) (d)-HEAD/DIRECTOR (One) in column (2), in condition 5 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (d) On page 35, against entry S.37(3) (b)-TEACHER (One) in column (2), in condition 4 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".
- (e) On page 37, against entry S.75(1) (a) (ii)–DEANS (Three) in column (2), in condition 6 in column (3), for "Exam Co-ordinator at University" read "Exam Co-ordinator/Examiner at University".

By order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra,

(R. G. JADHAV) Deputy Secretary to Government.